Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 18, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
6th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Taft Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 12:56.3
1 4043 Ryder Doyle 1 1 12:03.5 12:03.5 0:00.0
2 4051 Brandon Kearns 4 5 12:25.4 24:29.0 0:21.8
3 4033 Walter Bahr 12 17 13:03.5 37:32.5 0:59.9
4 4056 Bennett Miller 16 33 13:25.1 50:57.7 1:21.6
5 4058 Evan Oliver 23 56 13:43.8 1:04:41.5 1:40.2
6 4052 Samuel Kotynski (30) (86) 13:57.6  1:18:39.1 1:54.0
7 4035 Luke Bochenek (32) (118) 14:03.5 1:32:42.6 1:59.9
8 4041 Jack Dewell More Than 7 14:05.7 1:46:48.4 2:02.2
9 4055 Rayan Mihas More Than 7 14:06.2  2:00:54.7 2:02.7
10 4045 Kaden Foster More Than 7 14:21.3 2:15:16.0 2:17.7
11 4065 Connor Wolf More Than 7 14:30.8 2:29:46.9 2:27.3
12 4044 Christian Farmer More Than 7 15:30.6  2:45:17.6 3:27.1
13 4048 Keaton Hoffman More Than 7 16:32.8 3:01:50.4 4:29.3
14 4062 Kyan Sechen More Than 7 16:33.2  3:18:23.7 4:29.7
15 4054 Adrean Mesa More Than 7 16:38.5 3:35:02.2 4:34.9
16 4037 Grady Clark More Than 7 16:57.5 3:51:59.8 4:53.9
17 4038 Jacob Cordes More Than 7 21:12.9 4:13:12.8 9:09.4
18 4064 Holden Wake More Than 7 25:51.0 4:39:03.8 13:47.4
19 4208 Robert Zahorsky More Than 7 28:38.6 5:.07:42.4 16:35.1
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 76 Average Time: 13:16.4
1 3454 Layne Galindo 6 6 12:39.2 12:39.2 0:00.0
2 3457 Parker Lewis 15 21 13:16.3 25:55.5 0:37.1
3 3459 William Puffer 17 38 13:26.5 39:22.0 0:47.3
4 3465 Matt Zelechoski 18 56 13:27.6 52:49.7 0:48.4
5 3463 Gavin Wipert 20 76 13:32.7 1:06:22.4 0:53.4
6 3452 Braxon Cherepko (24) (100) 13:455  1:20:07.9 1:06.3
7 3450 Bobby Brannon (33) (133) 14:04.3 1:34:12.3 1:25.1
8 3462 Jacob Sut More Than 7 14:06.2 1:48:18.6 1:27.0
9 3449 Carter Adamson More Than 7 14:14.4 2:02:33.0 1:35.2
10 3458 Jackson Mack More Than 7 15:13.4  2:17:46.4 2:34.2
11 3451 Drayke Burrow More Than 7 15:40.2  2:33:26.6 3:00.9
12 3461 Aaron Senese More Than 7 16:21.2  2:49:47.9 3:42.0
13 3456 Dominick Kedjouti More Than 7 19:50.9  3:09:38.9 7:11.7
Team - Morgan Twp Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 92 Average Time: 13:29.1
1 3943 Rowan Hatala 7 7 12:44.6 12:44.6 0:00.0
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Race Date
September 18, 21

Bib No Name

Team - Morgan Twp
Team Score (places): 92

3941 Brody Biggs
3945 Caleb Ksenak
3946 Noah Ladra
3940 Drew Augshburger
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Team - Col. Wheeler
Team Score (places): 117

3605 Chase Dorin
3602 Kaiden Brown
3613 John Neff

3606 Connor Dorsch
3603 Giovanni Cruz
3608 Tristen Francis
3614 Spencer Shoemaker
3607 Colton Dorsey
3611 Lennon Green
3612 Carter Hupke
3609 Jake Gikas

3610 Chris Goldthorpe
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Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 126

3742 Riley Marshall
3744 Nick Scheeringa
3741 Brody Hale
3743 Gavin Pastrick
3740 Luke Danford
3745 Marcos Torres
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Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 128

3661 Bryce Kobe
3651 Keshawn Brown
3668 Carson Purser
3660 Pierce Kelley
3655 Josh Gray

3671 Marques White
3667 Ean Podgorski
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Willowcreek XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys
6th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:29.1
9 16 12:49.5 25:34.2 0:04.8
11 27 13:02.2 38:36.5 0:17.6
19 46 13:316  52:08.1 0:47.0
46 92 15:17.5 1:07:25.7 2:32.8
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 13:39.8
2 2 12:07.4 12:07.4 0:00.0
21 23 13:35.5 25:42.9 1:28.1
27 50 13:50.7 39:33.7 1:43.3
28 78 13:52.9 53:26.6 1:45.5
39 117 14:52.7 1:08:19.4 2:45.3
(45) (162) 15:13.4  1:23:32.8 3:06.0
(47) (209) 15:24.7  1:38:57.6 3:17.3
More Than 7 15:53.7 1:54:51.4 3:46.3
More Than 7 16:52.9 2:11:44.4 4:45.5
More Than 7 19:38.9 2:31:23.3 7:31.5
More Than 7 21:43.4 2:53:06.7 9:36.0
More Than 7 21:46.4 3:14:53.2 9:39.0
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 14:06.9
3 3 12:15.9 12:15.9 0:00.0
8 11 12:45.6 25:01.6 0:29.7
14 25 13:14.8 38:16.4 0:58.8
38 63 14:42.6 52:59.0 2:26.6
63 126 17:35.5 1:10:34.6 5:19.5
(65) (191) 17:46.8 1:28:21.4 5:30.9
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:51.5
10 10 13:00.2 13:00.2 0:00.0
22 32 13:38.2 26:38.5 0:38.0
25 57 13:47.2 40:25.8 0:47.0
29 86 13:54.1 54:20.0 0:53.9
42 128 14:57.6 1:09:17.6 1:57.3
(44) (172) 15:10.7  1:24:28.4 2:10.5
(49) (221) 15:28.2  1:39:56.7 2:27.9
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Race Date
September 18, 21

Bib No

Name

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 128

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

3657
3654
3653
3663
3662
3666
3652
3665
3669

Colin Headd
Hudson During
Darren Cook

Aiden Mills
Thomas McClelland
Rowen Peterson
Nathan Bulatovich
Jake Osten

Wyatt Schrei

Team - Thomas Jefferson
Team Score (places): 153
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4130
4131
4128
4127
4126
4125
4129
4134
4136

Michael Hefner
Logan McNulty-Brown
Mason Crowell

Seth Belsha

Matthew Bacom
Josiah Allison

Westin Hall

Ryan Phillips

Julian Rogers

Team - Kahler
Team Score (places): 175

© 00N 0Ol WN P

e ol
gD wWNERO

3837
3829
3831
3828
3827
3835
3844
3839
3838
3841
3834
3847
3840
3846
3833

Jake Hejmej
Quinn Carter
Colten Cunningham
Ethan Calderon
Tristan Bond
Vincent Gomez
Joseph Schmiedl
Andrew Kirschner
Vinny lannucci
Austin Maslanka
Alex Ehlebracht
Nicolas Tomei
Matthew Mansour
Maximus Snyder
Jaxten Davis

Willowcreek XC Invitational

Final Team Results

Boys

6th Grade Boys

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Place
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(54)
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Cumulative
Place

36
70
110
153
(207)
(263)

13
49
86
127
175
(227)

(280)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 6

Time
Back

Average Time: 13:51.5

16:54.5
17:05.9
19:02.3
19:27.2
20:03.7
21:03.6
21:25.7
21:30.4
22:08.5

Finish Position- 7

1:56:51.3
2:13:57.2
2:32:59.5
2:52:26.7
3:12:30.4
3:33:34.1
3:54:59.8
4:16:30.2
4:38:38.8

3:54.3
4:05.6
6:02.0
6:26.9
7:03.4
8:03.3
8:25.4
8:30.1
9:08.2

Average Time: 14:12.0

12:36.7
14:01.5
14:19.3
14:54.2
15:08.2
16:26.8
16:37.7
21:38.3
23:55.1

Finish Position- 8

12:36.7
26:38.2
40:57.5
55:51.8
1:11:00.1
1:27:26.9
1:44:.04.7
2:05:43.0
2:29:38.2

0:00.0
1:24.7
1:42.5
2:17.4
2:31.4
3:50.0
4:00.9
9:01.5
11:18.3

Average Time: 14:30.9

13:04.5
14:24.1
14:41.2
14:56.4
15:28.2
16:26.4
16:26.7
16:57.8
17:39.1
18:06.2
19:09.7
19:22.1
25:13.5
28:57.5
29:28.4

13:04.5

27:28.7

42:09.9

57:06.3
1:12:34.6
1:29:01.0
1:45:27.8
2:02:25.6
2:20:04.8
2:38:11.0
2:57:20.8
3:16:42.9
3:41:56.5
4:10:54.0
4:40:22.4

0:00.0
1:19.6
1:36.7
1:51.8
2:23.7
3:21.8
3:22.2
3:53.2
4:34.6
5.01.7
6:05.2
6:17.6
12:09.0
15:52.9
16:23.8
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Willowcreek XC Invitational

Race Date
September 18, 21 Final Team Results
Boys
6th Grade Boys
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - St. Paul Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 227 Average Time: 15:34.6
1 3966 Hank Calhoun 26 26 13:47.7 13:47.7 0:00.0
2 3967 Felix Calhoun 35 61 14:19.3 28:07.0 0:31.6
3 3973 Ethan Ortega 51 112 16:17.9 44:24.9 2:30.2
4 3968 Dalton Collins 57 169 16:40.7  1:01:05.7 2:53.0
5 3974 Caleb Rossman 58 227 16:47.4 1:.17:53.2 2:59.7
6 3971 Harry Kantroski (59) (286) 16:48.7 1:34:41.9 3:01.0
7 3970 Gregory Davis (62) (348) 17:22.7  1:52:04.6 3:35.0
8 3972 Wyatt Mottl More Than 7 21:58.6  2:14:03.3 8:10.9

Team - Highland Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 290 Average Time: 16:56.3
1 3786 Ayden Smith 50 50 16:17.5 16:17.5 0:00.0
2 3780 Nathan Enstrom 55 105 16:32.6 32:50.1 0:15.1
3 3782 Aiden Jensen 60 165 16:54.9 49:45.1 0:37.4
4 3779 Harvey Crouch 61 226 17:14.6 1:06:59.8 0:57.1
5 3776 William Alyea 64 290 17:41.7  1:24:41.6 1:24.2
6 3781 Luke Ferrer (66) (356) 23:52.5 1:48:34.1 7:35.0

Team - Willowcreek Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 4187 GairetLee Less Than 5 14:28.5 14:28.5 0:00.0
2 4186 Jacob Hacker Less Than 5 14:39.4 29:07.9 0:10.8
3 4190 Anthony Torres Less Than 5 17:04.5 46:12.4 2:35.9
4 4191 Charles Ward Less Than 5 17:57.1 1:04:09.6 3:28.6

Team - Grimmer Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3703 Dylan Pacheco Less Than 5 12:34.5 12:34.5 0:00.0
2 3704 Nico Rivera Less Than 5 14:56.7 27:31.3 2:22.2
3 3698 Zain Abdulla Less Than 5 15:03.7 42:35.0 2:29.1

Team - Boone Grove Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3493 Mason Talbert Less Than 5 16:30.7 16:30.7 0:00.0
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